Bid Notice Abstract

Invitation to Bid (ITB)

Reference Number 12147637

Procuring Entity BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT - BAGUIO CITY

Title 1 unit BIOSAFETY CABINET

Area of Delivery Benguet

Solicitation Number:	06-058P	Status	Pending
Trade Agreement:	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
Procurement Mode:	Public Bidding	Associated Components	1
Classification:	Goods		
Category:	Laboratory Supplies and Equipment	Bid Supplements	C
Approved Budget for the Contract:	PHP 700,000.00		
Delivery Period:		Document Request List	0
Client Agency:			
		Date Published	20/06/2025
Contact Person:	Ma. Luisa C Tenedero Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee		
	BWD Compound, Utility Road Baguio City Benguet	Last Updated / Time	19/06/2025 15:31 PM
	Philippines 2600 63-74-4423456 63-74-4424858 bwd.bac2021@gmail.com	Closing Date / Time	09/07/2025 13:30 PM

Description

1 unit BIOSAFETY CABINET

Class II Airflow: Provides personnel, product, and environmental protection from hazardous pathogens and particles

Type A2: approximately 70% recirculated, 30% exhausted Nominal Width: 3'Advanced ECM Blower: with Constant Airflow Profile (CAP) technology, reduces energy consumption and noise, improving user comfort and safety Mag-Zone Area: Unique storage area of biosafety cabinet, improves cleanability

HEPA Filters: 99.9+% efficient Dual Filters at 0.3 microns OS with 5" interior-mounted display, line-of-sight touchscreen information center with full operational maintenance and certification logs for detailed record keeping; Status line for alarm conditions and alerts to warn when filter life diminishes to 20% and 10% before alarming at 0%; Password protection for cabinet settings

Construction: Welded 304 stainless steel cabinet hull, dished work surface, built to last solid steel plenum; Utilized, pressure tested stainless steel interior; Optic white epoxy-coated steel exterior

Cleanability: 304 Stainless Steel interior withstands routine disinfection; Coved corners and dished work surface are easily cleanable

Sash: 10° angled, fully closing sash; 1/4" tempered safety glass with counterbalanced, anti-racking, easy-to-list mechanism; 8", 10", or 12" working sash height; 22.5" max.

sash opening & 27.0" viewing height

Other features:

- -Intrinsically safe negative pressure design
- -Bright, glare-free LED lighting up to 180 foot-candles (1937 lux). Located outside the contaminated work area

- -Nominal inflow velocity of 105 fpm (0.53 m/sec)
- -Nominal downflow velocity of 50-55 fpm
- -Two electrical outlets. Flush mounted stainless-steel cover with dampened hinges: 230V, single receptacles, maximum amperage draw 3A
- -Removable, seamless type 304 stainless steel, dished work surface with lift out knobs
- -Removable towel catch located under work surface

-with 3m power cord with plug

Includes the following:

- -UV Lamp (254nm) and ballast
- -Base Stand for 3' Nominal Width Biosafety Cabinet: Fully welded design, supports loads up 4000 lbs., Durable 1.75" tubular epoxy-coated steel frame

Conforms to the following standards:

NSF/ANSI 49 Standard ISO Class 5 (Grade A) per ISO 14644-1

Approved Budget Cost: ₱700,000.00 / unit

$x \times x \times x$

This is a two (2) envelope system:

Envelope "A" to contain the following; among

others:

- a) A refundable bid bond in the form of cash, Manager's or Cashier's check equivalent to 2% or surety bond callable on demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission equivalent to 5% of the total approved budget cost is required for a total purchase bid amount of ₱ 50,000.00 and above. Validity of the surety bond is 120 days from the date of opening of bids OR Bid Securing Declaration regardless of amount of bid;
- b) Terms of payment, delivery, warranty, bid validity and complete specifications;
- c) Brochure/s (Original)
- d) Proof of payment of a non-refundable fee of ₱1,000.00 is required; otherwise, bids shall not be opened

Envelope "B" to contain the bid cost per unit.

Created by Ma. Luisa C Tenedero

Date Created 19/06/2025

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.



BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

Document No.	ADM-PUR-F003
Effectivity & Revision Date	July 7, 2023
Revision No.	02

REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ)

			INCVISIO	on No.	UL.	
То:		RQ No	0.:	06 – 0)58P	
		lame of Supplier) PR / JO No.				
Contact Person:			of RQ:		18, 2025	
A d d voca:		Durno	se of RO		10, 2025	
		 Water			ory Equipmen	
Contact no :			Quality	Laborat	ory Equipment	
NOTE: DA	TA REOUI	RED MUST BE FILLED UP COMPLETELY. FAILURE T	O INDI	CATE TH	4E	
	_	DITY, TERMS, WARRANTY PERIOD AND DELIVERY				
		ALL MEAN OUTRIGHT DISQUALIFICATION OF BID				
	Qty.	Description		U-Price	Total	
		•				
VALIDITY DATE:	1 unit	BIOSAFETY CABINET				
(30 days minimum)		Class II Airflow: Provides personnel, product, and				
(30 days minimum)		environmental protection from hazardous pathogens	and			
		particles				
DELIVERY:		T	41			
working days		Type A2: approximately 70% recirculated, 30% exhau	istea			
calendar days		Nominal Width: 3'				
FOB warehouse		Nominal Width. 3				
		Advanced ECM Blower: with Constant Airflow Profile	e			
WARRANTY		(CAP) technology, reduces energy consumption and r	_			
calendar days		improving user comfort and safety	.0.50,			
upon acceptance.		mproving accommon and care of				
		Mag-Zone Area: Unique storage area of biosafety ca	abinet,			
TERMS:		improves cleanability				
		HEPA Filters: 99.9+% efficient Dual Filters at 0.3 micr	ons			

OS with 5" interior-mounted display, line-of-sight touchscreen information center with full operational maintenance and certification logs for detailed record keeping; Status line for alarm conditions and alerts to warn when filter life diminishes to 20% and 10% before alarming at 0%; Password protection for cabinet settings Construction: Welded 304 stainless steel cabinet hull, dished work surface, built to last solid steel plenum; Utilized, pressure tested stainless steel interior; Optic white epoxy-coated steel exterior Cleanability: 304 Stainless Steel interior withstands routine disinfection; Coved corners and dished work surface are easily cleanable **Sash:** 10° angled, fully closing sash; ½" tempered safety glass with counterbalanced, anti-racking, easy-to-list mechanism; 8", 10", or 12" working sash height; 22.5" max. sash opening & 27.0" viewing height Other features:

-Bright, glare-free LED lighting up to 180 foot-candles (1937 lux). Located outside the contaminated work area

-Intrinsically safe negative pressure design





BAGUIO WATER DISTRICT BWD Compound, Utility Road, Baguio City 2600

Document No. ADM-PUR-F003

Effectivity & July 7, 2023

Revision Date 02

REQUEST FOR BIDS/QUOTATION (RQ)

Nominal inflow velocity of 105 fpm (0.53 m/sec)
Nominal downflow velocity of 50-55 fpm

-Two electrical outlets. Flush mounted stainless-steel cover with dampened hinges: 230V, single receptacles, maximum amperage draw 3A

-Removable, seamless type 304 stainless steel, dished work surface with lift out knobs

-Removable towel catch located under work surface -with 3m power cord with plug

Includes the following:

-UV Lamp (254nm) and ballast

-Base Stand for 3' Nominal Width Biosafety Cabinet: Fully welded design, supports loads up 4000 lbs., Durable 1.75" tubular epoxy-coated steel frame

Conforms to the following standards:

NSF/ANSI 49 Standard ISO Class 5 (Grade A) per ISO 14644-1

Approved Budget Cost: ₱700,000.00 / unit

X X X X X

This is a two (2) envelope system: Envelope "A" to contain the following; among others:

- a) A refundable bid bond in the form of cash, Manager's or Cashier's check equivalent to 2% or surety bond callable on demand issued by a surety or insurance company duly certified by the Insurance Commission equivalent to 5% of the total approved budget cost is required for a total purchase bid amount of ₱ 50,000.00 and above. Validity of the surety bond is 120 days from the date of opening of bids **OR** Bid Securing Declaration regardless of amount of bid;
- b) Terms of payment, delivery, warranty, bid validity and complete specifications;
- c) Brochure/s (Original)
- d) Proof of payment of a non-refundable fee of ₱1,000.00 is required; otherwise, bids shall not be opened

Envelope "B" to contain the bid cost per unit.

By: Supplier o	or Authorized Repres	entative:	(sign over printed name)
Deadline of s	ubmission of bids:	July 9, 2025	_ Opening of bids: 1:30 pm
Prepared by:	signed PAUL TRAJANO	signed Noted by: ATTY. MA. LUISA C. TENEDERO	signed ENGR. REYNALDO C. JAYCO
	OIC - PURCHASING	BAC IN-HOUSE	BAC-TECHNICAL

BWD RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT BIDS &/OR DECLARE A FAILURE OF BIDDING
PURSUANT TO THE PERTINENT PROVISIONS OF RA 9184
BWD DOES NOT ENGAGE IN SOLICITATION OF FUNDS FROM ANY INDIVIDUALS OR ENTITIES, AND WE STRONGLY ADVISE
AGAINST RESPONDING TO ANY UNAUTHORIZED REQUESTS CLAIMING ASSOCIATION WITH OUR ORGANIZATION.